6. Compensation and Benefits During Term 0f Emgloyment. Subject to the

terms of this Agreement, Saint Mary’s agrees that it will pay President as follows during the

Term of Employment:

(a) Salagy. President shall be paid an annual minimum salary of Three

Hundred Five Thousand and 110/100 Dollars ($305,000.00) (the “Salary"). Such
annual salary shall be paid to President in equal monthly installments (being

President’s monthly salary). President’s salary shall be reviewed annually by the

Board and President will be entitled to receive an annual increase in an amount equal